OP \$165.00 7309495

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374991

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		02/29/2016	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furmanite Worldwide, Inc.
Street Address:	10370 Richmond Ave, Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	Furmanite America, Inc.
Street Address:	10370 Richmond Ave, Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA
Name:	Furmanite Louisiana, LLC
Street Address:	10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77035
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Self-Leveling Machines, Inc.
Street Address:	10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77035
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS
Name:	Furmanite International Limited
Street Address:	10370 Richmond Avenue, Suite 600
City:	Houston

TRADEMARK REEL: 005742 FRAME: 0409

900355834

State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77035
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	73094953	FURMANITE
Serial Number:	77052810	INVATEC
Serial Number:	75499029	TORQUE TAMER
Serial Number:	85238932	SLM
Serial Number:	73507487	TREVITEST
Serial Number:	78282842	SMARTSHIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142207716

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-661-7324

Email: sbertino@velaw.com
Correspondent Name: Shannon Bertino

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Ave, Suite 3700 c/o Vinson & Elkins LLP Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WEL554/26010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shannon Bertino
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Bertino/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=WF - Furmanite - Release of Trademarks (February 2016) Executed#page1.tif source=WF - Furmanite - Release of Trademarks (February 2016) Executed#page2.tif source=WF - Furmanite - Release of Trademarks (February 2016) Executed#page3.tif source=WF - Furmanite - Release of Trademarks (February 2016) Executed#page4.tif source=WF - Furmanite - Release of Trademarks (February 2016) Executed#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of February 29, 2016, is made by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), having an office at 1525 W WT Harris Blvd., Charlotte, North Carolina 28262-8522.

WHEREAS, Furmanite Worldwide, Inc., Furmanite America, Inc., Furmanite Louisiana, LLC (f/k/a Furmanite US GSG LLC), Self Leveling Machines, Inc., Furmanite International Limited (each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") and the Administrative Agent are parties to certain Grants of Security Interest in Trademark Rights more specifically described in Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof (in each case, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, each Trademark Security Agreement granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of such applicable Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the "Trademarks" (as such term is defined in each respective Trademark Security Agreement), including, without limitation, all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and a continuing lien on the Trademarks more particularly described opposite each respective Grantor's name on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Trademark Security Agreements in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby fully and finally releases and terminates (i) its security interest and other rights in, to and under the Trademarks and (ii) any and all other rights it may have under the Trademark Security Agreements.

[Signature Page Follows]

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By: Name: Michelle C. Tabor

Title: Senior Vice President

[RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENTS

- 1. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by Furmanite America, Inc. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, dated effective March 5, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4754/0607.
 - Assignment of Trademark Security Interest dated effective March 13, 2015 between JPMorgan Chase, N.A., predecessor Administrative Agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor Administrative Agent recorded on March 20, 2015 as Document No. 900319239 on Reel 5482, Frame 323 with the United States Trademark Office.
- 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by Furmanite US GSG LLC to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, dated effective March 5, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4754/0589.
 - Assignment of Trademark Security Interest dated effective March 13, 2015 between JPMorgan Chase, N.A., predecessor Administrative Agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor Administrative Agent recorded on March 20, 2015 as Document No. 900319239 on Reel 5482, Frame 323 with the United States Trademark Office.
- 3. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by Furmanite Worldwide, Inc. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, dated effective March 5, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4754/0595.
 - Assignment of Trademark Security Interest dated effective March 13, 2015 between JPMorgan Chase, N.A., predecessor Administrative Agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor Administrative Agent recorded on March 20, 2015 as Document No. 900319239 on Reel 5482, Frame 323 with the United States Trademark Office.
- 4. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by Self Leveling Machines, Inc. to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, dated effective March 5, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4754/0601.
 - Assignment of Trademark Security Interest dated effective March 13, 2015 between JPMorgan Chase, N.A., predecessor Administrative Agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor Administrative Agent recorded on March 20, 2015 as Document No. 900319239 on Reel 5482, Frame 323 with the United States Trademark Office.
- 5. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights by Furmanite International Limited to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent, dated effective March 5, 2012 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 21, 2012 at Reel/Frame No. 4869/0926

<u>Assignment of Trademark Security Interest</u> dated effective March 13, 2015 between JPMorgan Chase, N.A., predecessor Administrative Agent, and Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor Administrative Agent recorded on March 20, 2015 as Document No. 900319239 on Reel 5482, Frame 323 with the United States Trademark Office.

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Grantor	Serial No.	Registration No.	Word Mark
Furmanite America, Inc.	73094953	1080023	FURMANITE
Furmanite US GSG LLC	77052810	3285237	INVATEC
Furmanite Worldwide, Inc.	75499029	2448122	TORQUE TAMER
Self-Leveling Machines, Inc.	85238932	4089978	SLM
Furmanite International Limited	73507487	1416446	TREVITEST
Furmanite International Limited	78282842	3382686	SMARTSHIM

RECORDED: 02/29/2016